
Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices u of 04-NOV-98

few 12.00 —CELERY: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns CA 2 dz
10.00- 2 1/2 dz 10.00-11.00 mostly
10.00- some 12.00 flmbs 30s
12.00- —CHINESE CABBAGE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 50 lb ctns
CD 8.00-10.00 30 lb ctns CA Nappa 11.00
50 lb ctns NJ Nappa 10.00 -CORN-
SWEET: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —CUCUMBERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1 1/9buctns/
crts GA med 11.00-12.00 fr cond
8.00- fr qual 7.00-8.00 few
9.00- fair appear 6.00 sml 7.00-8.00
MX med fair cond 6.00 NC med few 14.00

flmwrpd CD Long Seedless med
12s 11.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET
LOWER 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA med
12.00- NC med few 14.00 NJ med

few 11.00-12.00 —ENDIVE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ
8.00- mostly 9.00-10.00
ESCAROLE: MARKET HIGHER I 1/9
buctns/crts NJ 8.00-10.00 mostly
9.00- —GARLIC: MARKET
STEADY 30 lb rtns CA White super col
55.00 col 52.00 super jbo 46.00 exjbo
39.00 jbo 33.00 —GREENS: MARKET
CA BROCCOLI RABE LOWER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Kale 24s few 10.00 Swiss Chard 12s
10.00 Red 12s 10.00 ctns/crts bchd NC
Collard few 5.00-6.00 NJ Collard
5.50- mostly 6.00 few 5.00 Kale 6.00
Mustard6.50 Turnip Tops 6.50Dandelion
few 7.00 Swiss Chard 7.00-8.00 Red
7.00- Rape 6.50 ctns Ise CA Kale
Flowering 24s 11.00 few 12.00 20 lb ctns
CA Broccoli Rabe 24s 18.00 —'

LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s 9.00-11.00
mostly 10.00 fr cond 6.00 Wrapped'24s
11.00- few 13.00 30s 8.00-10.00 NJ
24s 7.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s
9.50- fair cond 7.00 Green Leaf 24s
9.00- few 11.50 Red - Leaf 24s
9.00- 1.00 few 11.50 NJ Boston 24s few
7.00 fit ctns NJ Bibb 7.00 3 lb ctns CA
Mesculin Mix 7.50 —LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctns CA 24s 10.00-11.50 mostly
10.00- 11.00 NJ 24sfew 7.00 1.3bucrts CA
24s few 14.00—MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med
9.00 4 qt bkts PA med-Ige 5.00 sml-med
4.00,5 lb ctns PA Oyster 16.00 Cremini
7.00 Portobellas 7.00 3 lb ctns PAShiitake
12.00 fair qua! 9.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays

flmwrpd PA 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz bays
flmwrpd PA 8.00 —OKRA: 1/2buats FL
sml-med fair cond 3.00-6.00 —ONIONS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA 48s 10.00few high as 12.50
MX 48s 9.00-11.00 OH 48s 9.00-10.00
ctns/crts bchd CA Leeks 12s 12.00 few
12.50-13.00 NJ Leeks 12s few 12.00

PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
I 1/9 buctns bchd NJ Curly 60s 9.00-10.00
Plain 60s 8.00-10.00 OH Curly 60s few
8.00- Plain 60s few 8.00-9.00 ctns
bchd CA Curly 60s 11.00 few 12.00Plain
60s few 11.00-12.00 MX Curly 60s fair
cond 8.00 —PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY Ift,
lb ctns CA Snow Peas Dccalyxed 20.00
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed few 16.00 Sugar
Snap Peas Dccalyxed few 20.00 —PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE -PEPPERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts CA
Bell Type Green Ige 13.00 med 9.00-10.00
FL Bell Type Green med-Ige 8.00-10.00
mostly 9.00 sml-med 6JO-8.00 GA Bell
Type Green Ige few 12.00 med 8.50 few
10.00 Mxd Red And Green med few 8.00
15 lb ctns CA Bell Type Red exlge
14.00- 5 kg ctns NL Bell Type Red
80-100mm 19.00-20.00 Yellow
80- 100mm 24.00 —PEPPERS OTHER;
1/2and 5/9 buctns/crts OA Finger Hot few
8.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA Long Hot few
12.00 Cubanelles Ige few 18.00 NJ Long
Hot 9.00-10.00 -PUMPKINS; OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE bins
PA Howden med few 125.00 ---

RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-ozflmbgs MN Red
4.00OH Red 5.00 few 6.00ctns tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs MN Red 4.50 OH Red 5.50 40 lb
flmbgs tpd OH Red 12.00-14.00
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY 50
lbsks CD med 8.00 —SPINACH: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Flat
24s 12.00 NJ Savoy 8.00 1 2/5 bucrts bchd
CA Flat 24s 12.00 cel crt NJ Savoy
6.00- mostly 7.00 —SQUASH:
MARKETSLIGHTLY LOWER 1/2& 5/9
buctns/crts GA Yellow Straightneck sml-
med 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 few lowermed
5.00 NJ Zucchini sml-med 5.00-6.00 Yel-
low Straightneck sml-med 5.00 1 1/9
Ixictns/crts ME Acom med few 5.00 ctns/
lugs MX Zucchini med 5.00-6.00 mostly
5.00 -SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctns NCU.S. One

Provided by: Fruit end Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Mostly Cloudy 41-52
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

MARKETABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
few 35.00 Ige Ise few 18.00 -
ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOWER 11 lb
ctns/crts bchd CL Ige fair cond
10.00- std fair cond 10.00-12.00 MX

Ige 16.00std 16.00 PEjbo 14.00-15.00 Ige
14.00- std 14.00-15.00 sml
14.00- —BEANS; MARKET

ABOUT STEADY huctns/crts GA Round
Green Type 12.00-13.00 mostly 13.00few
14.00NC Round Green Type 12.00-13.00
NY Round Green Type fair cond
10.00- —BEETS: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY ctns/crts bchd CD 12s
7.00 N) 12s 8.00 OH 12s 8.00 25 lb sks Ise
CD 4.00 —BROCCOLI: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
7.00- mostly 8.00-9.00 some 9.50occ
higher Crown Cut 8.00-10.00 few high as
11.50 ME bchd 14s 5.00-6.00 mostly 6.00

NC bchd 14s fair cond 5.00 —BRUSSELS
SPROUTS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
25 lb ctns CA 12.00 few 12.50
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb ctns CD
Round Green Type med 6.00 Red Type
mcd 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 DE Round
Green Type med 5.00 LI Round Green
Ty * med 6.00 NJ Round Green Type med
5.00- Red Type med 7.00few 8.00 PA
Round Green Type med S.OO-6.00 mostly
5 00 fair cond low as 4.00 Ige 4.00-5.00
Red Type med 7.00 50 lb sks CD Round
Green Type Ige 5.00 NY Round Green
Type Ige 5.00 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lb ctns NJ
Savoy Type med 7.00-8.00 —CARROTS;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-Ige 11.00-11.50
50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo 12.00-13.00
few 14.00 CD Topped jbo7.00-7.50 most-
ly 7.50 few 8.00 ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled few 17.00ctns 20 1-lbflmbgs
CA Baby Peeled few 14.00 ctns 4 5-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled few 13.00-14.00

MOSTLY CLOUDY 41-52
NA-FVO3O

-CAULIFLOWER: MARKET HIGHER
ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 10.00-12.009s 11.50

Makc Tkose Rooevr 7&ac*s fA/Of {
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SPECIALIZING IN
Poultry Houses: Layers, Breeders, Broilers

Hog, Veal and Dairy Barns
High Pressure, Low Volume Washing

RD #1 Box 147, Newmanstown, PA 17073

*Zp Tracking Powder for mice **
(Indoor use only) 500 gm Jar

‘DitracTracking Powder for Rats & Mice {
(Indoor or outdoor use) 6 lb. bucKet *,

‘Restricted Use
Pesticide
Must h.we

current dpplienlors
license

Blaln Supply ’i(
Blain, PA ",

717/536-3861 ",

Tune-up for winter with these cool weather specials!
Depend on the products that deliver! WVWk

HIRED-HAND USI■p.ijuiriwx'iii? Lij).i.B.ii^iiAiiN)jiij^immwi!g S Shenandoah
Shen

HRED-HANO

SPACE HEATERS Upgrade to (fIUGUJU
Radiant

GAS BROODERS
Convenient access to
Service Saver
Control Unit

Modular control panel
and quick-disconncct
wiring harness make
Held service a snap!

One 40,000 BTU radiant
brooder does the work of two *

30,000 BTU brooders *

Model SGB-1105
New side swinging
door design makes "‘■'Sr'
internal cabinet fully ' 900
accessible

New duct features
user-adjustable heat
deflector to suit
individual needs.

225,000 BTU 999
electronic ignition

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 7, 1995-Al3
Jewels med 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 fr
qual 6.00-7.00jb0 6.00-7.00 1/2buctns NJ
Yellow Jersey med 9.00-10.00
TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb cuts CA 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light-red xlge 16.00
Ige 10.00-13.00 med few 11.00 FL 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens light
rod-red sx6s 15.00 NJ Vine Ripes Ige fair
appear 15.00-16.00 Local Repack 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens pink-
light ted sx6s 20.50 6x6s 18JO6x7s 16JO
fits 1 lyrCD Vine Ripcs red 33sfair cond
8.00 ctns/flts 2 lyr MX Vine Ripes light-
red 4x4s 16.00 4xss 16.00 5 kg ctns NL
Vine Ripes med 18.00 (clusters)
TOMATOES. CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fils 12 1-pt bkts MX
red 10.00 —TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 25 lb ctns GA light-
led 15.00-16.00 MX red 16.00
TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb sks
CD Purple Top med few 7.00 NJ Purple
Top med 6.00 —VEGETABLES OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE

MISC SEASONAL —APPLE CIDER:
ctns 4 1-gal bottles OH 9.00VT 9.50-10JO
ctns 9 I/2-gal bottles VT II JO-12.00

Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices aa of 04-NOV-98

—POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY USUI SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED NEW CROP Russet Burbank ID
bid 10 S-lb sks 10.00non sz A 8.00-9.00
mostly 8.50 few 9.50 50 lb ctns 40s 13.
50 50s 13.00-14.00 60s 12.50-14.00 70s
13.00- 80s 12.00-13.00 90s
10.50-12.00mostly 11.00 100 s 9.00-10.00

few 10JO 120 s 9.00 NorkoUh CD Prince
Edward Island bid 10 3-lb sks non sz A
7.00 SO lb ctns 60s 11.00 70s 10.00 80s
10.00 90s 9.00 100 s 8.00 120 s 7JO-8.00
ID bid 10S-lb sks nonsz A 8.5050 lb ctr»
80s 12.00 90s 11.00 100 s 9.00 WI bid 10
5-lb sks ncn sz A 6JO 50 lbctns 60s 11.00
90s 9.00 100 s 8.00 120 s 7.50 Round Red
CDbid 10S-lbflmbgs 9.00 SO lb sks 7JO
sz B 9.30 MN/ND bid 10 5-lb flmbgs 9.00
11.00 50 lb sks 8.00-9.00sz B 12.00-13.00

mostly 12.00creamers 25.00 NY50 lbsks
7.00- JO sz B 9JO WA 50 lb ctns 15.00
creamers 40.00 WI 50 lb sks 8.00 sz B
10.00- Round White CD Prince

Edward Island 10 lbsks Ise .90CDOne SO
lbsks 4.75-5JO Ige 6.25-6JODE SO lbsks
few 5.00 Ige 6.00LI bid 105-lb sks 6JO SO
lb sks 5.00 Ige 6.50 10 lb sks Ise 1.00 ME
10lbsks Ise 1.05NJ 50 lb sks 4.00Ige SJO

Long White WA SO lbctns 18.00-21.00sz
B few 25.00 Yellow Type Yukon Gold
WA SO lb ctns 16.00-18.00

Provided by; Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USOA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

ONIONS AND POTATOES
ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US# I OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE Yellow
Granex GA 50 lb ctns jbofew 40.00 NEW
CROP Yellow Globe Type NY 50 lb sks
jbo 8.00-9.00 few 10.00-10.50 med
6.00-7.00 mostly 6.507.00 few 8.00 mstr
cnlr 16 3-lb mshsks med 8.00 mstr cntr 20
2-lb mshsks med 7.50 Hybrid WA 50 lb
sks col 14.00 jbo 11.0011.50 few 12.00
rpkr sz 9.00 Spanish Hybrid CO 50 lb sks
col 14.00jbo 11.5012.00ID/OR 50 lbsks
col 13.0015.00 jbo 11.0012.00 mostly
11.5012.00 ITT 50 lb sks jbo 11.0012.00

mostly 11.0011.50 Sweets NY 50 lb ctns
jbo 25.00 PE 40 lb ctns jbo 35.00 White
CO 50 lb sks jbo 15.00 25 lb sks jbo 9.00
MV 50 lb sks jbo 14.50 Red NY 25 lb sks
jbo 8.00 med 6.00 WA 25 lb sks jbo 8.00

Weaverland Produce
Auction

New Holland, PA
Nov. 3 and 5

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 4.00-6.00 'h BU.
BEANS: GREEN 5.00-9.00 'h BU.
BROCCOLI: .15-.65 HEAD.
CABBAGE; GREEN .OS-.3S HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: .15-.90 HEAD.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LROE.

1.00- BU; RED SM. TO LRGE.
1.50-3JO Vj BU.

POTATOES: SWEET 2.00-4.50 % BU.
PUMPKINS: NECK .15-.40 EACH.
SQUASH: WINTER 1.00-2.00,

ACORN 1.50-2JO 'h BU.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LARGE

6.00- 25 LBS.
FLOWERS: MUMS .05-.65.
NEXT AUCTION DAYS NOV. 10

AND 12,9A.M.CRAFTAUCTION NOV.
14, 9 A.M. LOCATION CHANGED TO
TERRE HILL COMMUNITY CENTR.
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CLEARANCE SALE
ONE-OF-THE KIND MODELS

SCRATCH AND DENT HEATERS
AND SHUTTERS

g Shenandoah GBUV Brooders

slo9°°
With 4' Canopy

and S.I.T. Control

OTHER COOL WEATHER SPECIALS
Hired Hand Curtains Shenandoah

Repair And Repair
Parts Accessories Parts

Authorized master distributor since 1982
Northeast Agri Systems, Inc. l^ffilJ-FEDERALSBURQ.Md.

rjßT] 306 UNIVERSITY AVE.Flyway Business Park Storehours Mon Fn 730t0 4 30 1-800-735-6381139 A West Airport Road 2a Hr 7 Day Repo,r Serv,ce store hours;
Lititz, PA 17543 7*30 am -4.30 p m.
Ph (717)569-2702 Mond«y-Frid.y

1-800-673-2580 !55^1

SPREADER TANKS and
PUMPS AVAILABLE

FOR SALE OR RENT
“We’re Here To Serve You"

SNOOK’S EQUIPMENT
RD 3, Box 130, Mifflinburg, PA 17844

717-966-2736
Ask For Ernest or Dean

I

%


